HES170
Power Supply and Voltage Control
AC Power Regulators
APR-D  Series (Single-phase)
Also applicable to control of inductive load and primary control of transformers
and rectifiers, through continuous comb tooth pulse control. Optimum for light
modulation of LED illumination (for phase control).
Note: ‌�When the rated voltage is applied, the load shall flow the minimum load current or more.

Note 6: When the APR is to be connected with the secondary side of a transformer, this option type is not applicable.
Note 7: Note that options of the main unit are attached before shipment.
n Type number nomenclature
Number of phases Input voltage Output current (A) Type
Single phase Common for 100 to 240 V   20 RPDE2020-T
RPDE2020-A
  45 RPDE2045-T
RPDE2045-A
  60 RPDE2060-T
RPDE2060-A
100 RPDE2100-T
RPDE2100-A
Note‌: �The price does not include a setting device and the main unit's options.
The price of control method B type is the same as of control method A type.
n Types and ratings